District level Notification

SGOVERNMENT OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH DEPTT: OF DISATER MANAGEMENT ITANAGAR

NOTIFICATION

N0.SEOC/DRR&DM-18/2009-10.

Dated 5th Sept, 2014

The Governor of Arunachal Pradesh is pleased to notify Incident Response System Team at the District level for all the districts in the state to respond to any major disaster in the District. The implementation/ response under Incident Response System will be taken at the District level by the Incident Response Team notified as follows:-

1.				Deputy Commissioner
2.				Addl. Deputy Commissioner
З.	Deputy Incident Commander:			PD, DRDA
4.	Safety Officers:			Supdt. Of Police
5.	Liaison Officer:			DFO & District Disaster Management Officer
6.	Information & Media officer:			DIPRO
7.	Operation Section Chief:			Supdt. Of Police
	 a) Staging Area Manager: 			EE, PWD/DDSE
	b) Rescue 8		& Response Branch:	
		i.	Natural Disaster:	Fire Officer
		ii.	Epidemic & Health Hazard:	District Medical Officer
		iii.	Manmade Disasters:	Dy. Supdt. Of Police
	c)	Transport Branch (Road):		
	Rail. Water & Air U		ater & Air Unit):	District Transport Officer/ EAC (Mv)
8.	Planning section Chief:			Addl. Deputy Commissioner
	a) Situation Unit:		on Unit:	EAC/ District Disaster Management Officer/OC Police station.
	b)	b) Resource Unit:		District Planning Officer/DHO & DAO/MO
	c) Documentation Unit:			DIPRO/ DDMO/DIO(NIC)
	d) Demobilization Unit:			SDO (sadar)/ EAC(MV)/ Dy.Supdt. Of Police/DDMO/DTO-Foreman
9.	Logistic Section Chief:			Addl. Deputy Commissioner (Nazareth)
	a)	a) Service Branch:		EAC, Nazareth
		i.	Communication Unit:	DIPRO/DDMO/DIO NIC
		ii.	Medical Unit:	DMO
		iii.	Food unit:	DF&CSO
	b)	b) Support Branch:		SDO, Sadar/EAC
	-	i	Resource Provisioning Unit:	EE, PWD
		ii.	Facilities Unit:	EE, RWD/Elect/HPD
		111.	Ground Support Unit:	EE, PHED/WRD
	c) Finance Branch:		e Branch:	ADC
	- /	i.	Time Unit:	EAC, Judicial/DDMO
		ii.	Compensation Unit:	DDMO/ EAC Judicial
		iii.	Procurement Unit:	Finance & Accounts Officer/DDMO
		iv.	Cost Unit:	Treasury Officer/DDMO

The District Level Incident Response Team (IRT) will be activated by the Responsible Officer in the event of any major disaster.

This will come into force with effect from the date of publication of this notification.

Chief Secretary Government of Arunachal Pradesh Itanagar